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MARIPOSA COUNTY RESOLUTION NO.

80-114
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RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of

Mariposa, a political subdivision of the State of California, that

Resolution No.

/77777

tive July 1,

79~108/79-109,

1980 as follows:
Department/Office

ASSESSOR

Appraiser II

Property Mapper

4
1
1 Senior Assessment Clerk
3 Assessment Clerk

ITOR/RECORDER

1 Chief Deputy Auditor/Recorder
5 Deputy Auditor/Recorder

1 Justice
1 Deputy C
1 Deputy Co

ROAD DEPARTME

1 Assistant Road\Commissioner-
Engineering Op&rations

1 Assistant Road Commigsioner-Field Operations

1 Associate Civil ERgineer

1 Assistant Civil End¢ineer

2 Engineer Technician\III

1 Equipment Maintenance, Supervisor

2 General Construction pervisor

2 Road Maintenance Construction Supervisor

1 Road Maintenance Construction\Supervisor

2 Engineer Technician II

2 Heavy Equipment Mechanic

4 Road Maintenance Worker III

2 Equipment Operator

10 Road Maintenance Worker II

1 Engineer Technician I

2 Road Maintenance Worker I

1 Eguipment Mechanic Helper

1 Administrative Assistant (87.5%)

2

Account Clerk IIT \\

79-142 and 80-41 be amended,

Range No.

144-160
128-144
128-144
104-120

132-148
118-134

125-141
114-130
104-120

190-206
186-202
182-198
170-186
150-166
144-160
144-160
144-160
159-175
141-157
139-155
134-150
134-150
125-141
118-134
114-130
114-130
129-145
114-130

effec-

/11777
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

T. SHERIFF/CORONER

1 Undersheriff

1 Lieutenant

3 Sergeant

11 Deputy Sheriff

1 Jailer Supervisor/Dispatcher Supervisor
4 Jailer Dispatcher

5 Dispatcher Clerk

1 Senior Dispatch Clerk

1 Service Worker

1 wWork Furlough/Educational Program Administrator
1 Small Animal Control Officer

U. SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT
1 Equipment Operator
1 Heavy Eguipment Mechanic
1 Maintenance Worker I

V. SPECIAL DISTRICTS

1 Special Districts Manager
1 Account Clerk III (50%)

W. TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR

1 Chief Deputy Treasurer/Tax Collector
3 Deputy Treasurer/Tax Collector

Z2. AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER

1 Agricultural Inspector

168-184
162~178
156-172
143-159
138-154
128-144
116-132
120-136
116-132
138-154
116-132

132-148
139-155
114-130

174-190
114-130

128-144
110-126

134-150

RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, County of Mariposa

State of California, that Resolution 79-180, 80-74 is hereby addin

for the Hourly Personnel, effective July 1, 1980:

15. Work Study Student Trainee 2.85-4.00

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mariposa County Board of

Supervisors this 24th day of June, 1980, by the following vote:

AYES: Dalton, Clark, Taber, Moffitt
NOES: None

ABSTAINING: None’
EXCUSED: Erickson
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ERIC J.
Board o

Supervisors

the Board
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APPROVED AS TO FORM:

RICHARD XK. DENHALTER
County Counsel




