Sil Resoners

MARIPOSA COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. 80-114

1

2

/////

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Mariposa, a political subdivision of the State of California, that Resolution No. 79-108/79-109, 79-142 and 80-41 be amended, effective July 1, 1980 as follows:

6	\ Department/Office	Range No.
7	A. ASSESSOR	
8	4 Appraiser II 1 Property Mapper	144-160 128-144
9 10	l Senior Assessment Clerk  3 Assessment Clerk	128-144 104-120
11	B. AUDITOR/RECORDER	
12	l Chief Deputy Auditor/Recorder 5 Deputy Auditor/Recorder	132-148 118-134
13	O. MARIPOSA JUSTICE COURT	
14	l Justice Court Clerk l Deputy Court Clerk	125-141 114-130
15 16	l Deputy Court Clerk (60%) S. ROAD DEPARTMENT	104-120
17	l Assistant Road Commissioner-	
18	Engineering Operations 1 Assistant Road Commissioner-Field Operations 1 Associate Civil Engineer	190-206 186-202 182-198
19	l Assistant Civil Engineer 2 Engineer Technician III	170-186 150-166
20     21	l Equipment Maintenance Supervisor 2 General Construction Supervisor 2 Road Maintenance Construction Supervisor	144-160 144-160 144-160
22	1 Road Maintenance Construction\Supervisor 2 Engineer Technician II	159-175 141-157
23	2 Heavy Equipment Mechanic 4 Road Maintenance Worker III 2 Equipment Operator	139-155 134-150 134-150
24	10 Road Maintenance Worker II \ 1 Engineer Technician I	125-141 118-134
25 26	2 Road Maintenance Worker I 1 Equipment Mechanic Helper 1 Administrative Assistant (87.5%)	114-130 114-130 129-145
27	2 Account Clerk III	114-130

//////

1	т.	SHERIFF/CORONER		
2		1 Undersheriff	168-184	
3		<pre>1 Lieutenant 3 Sergeant</pre>	162-178 156-172	
		11 Deputy Sheriff	143-159	
4		l Jailer Supervisor/Dispatcher Supervisor		
		4 Jailer Dispatcher	128-144	
5		5 Dispatcher Clerk 1 Senior Dispatch Clerk	116-132 120-136	
6		1 Service Worker	116-132	
		1 Work Furlough/Educational Program Administrator		
7		1 Small Animal Control Officer	116-132	
8	U.	SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT		
9		1 Equipment Operator	132-148	
		1 Heavy Equipment Mechanic	139-155	
10		l Maintenance Worker I	114-130	
11	V.	SPECIAL DISTRICTS		
12		l Special Districts Manager	174-190	
40		l Account Clerk III (50%)	114-130	
13	W.	TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR		
14				
			128-144	
15		3 Deputy Treasurer/Tax Collector	110-126	
16	Z.	AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER		
17		l Agricultural Inspector	134-150	
18		RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, Cou	unty of Mariposa	
19	State of	California, that Resolution 79-180, 80-74	is hereby adding	
20	for the Hourly Personnel, effective July 1, 1980:			
21	15.	Work Study Student Trainee	2.85-4.00	
22		PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mariposa County	Board of	
<b>2</b> 3	Supervisors this 24th day of June, 1980, by the following vote:			
24		AYES: Dalton, Clark, Taber, Moffitt		
<b>2</b> 5		NOES: None ABSTAINING: None		
20		EXCUSED: Erickson		
26		Head Header		
27	7 mm to Car	ERIC J. ÆRICKSON. Chai	m	
41	ATTEST:	ERIC J. ERICKSON, Chai  Board of Supervisors	LIMIDII	
28		The Light		
	JOAN J. I	YNK, Clerk of the Board		

## APPROVED AS TO FORM:

RICHARD K. DENHALTER County Counsel